FREEMAN TOWNSHIP BOARD CLARE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

At a meeting of the Freeman Township Board of Clare County, Michigan, held at 7280 Mannsiding Road, Lake, Michigan on

SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, the 31th of January, 2024

Present Board Members: Supervisor Housler, Clerk LaFave, Treasurer Lackie, Trustee Barnett, Trustee Mann

Trustee Barnett, Trustee Mann	
TIME: 10:08a.m. Call to Order and Pledge to the Flag	
Roll Call was taken, all members present	
A motion was made by Clerk LaFave and supported by Trustee Barnett to set the wages for the position of Trustee to \$200 per month for the term beginning November 2024. Roll call vote taken. Ayes – 5, Nays - 0	
Adjourn: Motion by Trustee Mann, seconded by Trustee Barnett to adjourn. Ayes – 5, Nays-0	
TIME: 10:17am	
Alan Housler, Supervisor	Lacinda LaFave, Township Clerk